HAUS TALK, INC.
Computation of Public Ownership as of March 31, 2025

Number of Issued Shares
Less: Number of Treasury Shares ( if any )

Number of Outstanding Shares

Less:
Directors:
Terence Restituto D. Madlambayan (Chairman)
Direct
Indirect (Thru PCD Nominee Corporation)
Maria Rachel D. Madlambayan
Direct
Indirect
(Thru PCD Nominee Corporation)
(Thru MHOLDINGS, INC.)
Luis Pio D. Madlambayan
Direct
Indirect
Ma. Leah D. Madlambayan
Direct
Indirect
Joselito D. Madlambayan
Direct
Indirect
Angelico T. Salud (Independent Director)
Direct
Indirect (Thru PCD Nominee Corporation)
Jose Ferdinand M. Rojas Il (Independent Director)
Direct
Indirect (Thru PCD Nominee Corporation)
Subtotal
Officers:

Maria Rachel D. Madlambayan (President)
Ma. Leah D. Madlambayan (VP Sales & Mktg)
Maria Agnes M. Siapno (CFO / Controller)

Direct 6.73 %

Indirect 0.00 %
Gloria Judith D. Madlambayan (Treasurer)

Direct 6.73 %

Indirect 0.00 %
Noemi D. Madlambayan (VP Procurement & Warehouse / Asst. Corporate Secretary)

Direct 6.73 %

Indirect 0.00 %
Lyra Gracia Y. Lipae-Fabella (Corporate Secretary)

Direct 0.00 %

Indirect 0.00 %
Francis Miguel R. Madlambayan (Head of Corporate Planning and Investor Relations)

Direct 0.00 %

Indirect 0.00 %
Noemi V. Aniban (Compliance Officer)

Direct 0.00 %

Indirect 0.00 %
Subtotal 20.18 %

% to Total
Outstanding Shares

0.00 %
6.81 %
0.00

6.81 %
6.73 %

6.73 %
0.00 %

6.73 %
0.00 %

6.73 %

0.00 %

0.00 %
40.53 %

Please see above.
Please see above.

Number
of Shares

0
170,222,361
0

170,181,363
168,186,369

168,181,363
0

168,181,363
0

168,181,363
0

1,000

168,181,364
0

168,181,363
0

168,181,363
0

2,500,000,000

2,500,000,000

Total

170,222,361

338,367,732

168,181,363

168,181,363

168,181,363

1,000

1,013,135,183

168,181,364

168,181,363

168,181,363

0.00

0.00

0.00

504,544,090




HAUS TALK, INC.
Computation of Public Ownership as of March 31, 2025

% to Total Number Total
Outstanding Shares of Shares
Principal/Substantial Stockholders:
Rufino Albert D. Madlambayan
Direct 6.73 % 168,181,363
Indirect 0.00 % 0 168,181,363
Edward D. Madlambayan
Direct 6.73 % 168,181,363
Indirect 0.00 % 0 168,181,363
Subtotal 13.45 % 336,362,726
Affiliate
MHOLDINGS, INC. PLEASE SEE ABOVE
Direct 0.00 % 0
Indirect 6.73 % 168,186,369
Subtotal 6.73 % 168,186,369
TOTAL NON-PUBLIC SHARES 74.16 % 1,854,041,999
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public 25.84 % 645,958,001

PUBLIC OWNERSHIP PERCENTAGE
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public

645,958,001 = 25.84%
2,500,000,000
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