

HAUS TALK, INC.
Computation of Public Ownership as of March 31, 2025

Number of Issued Shares			2,500,000,000
Less: Number of Treasury Shares (if any)			-
Number of Outstanding Shares			2,500,000,000
Less:			
	% to Total Outstanding Shares	Number of Shares	Total
Directors:			
Terence Restituto D. Madlambayan (Chairman)			
Direct	0.00 %	0	
Indirect (Thru PCD Nominee Corporation)	6.81 %	170,222,361	170,222,361
Maria Rachel D. Madlambayan			
Direct	0.00	0	
Indirect			
(Thru PCD Nominee Corporation)	6.81 %	170,181,363	
(Thru M HOLDINGS, INC.)	6.73 %	168,186,369	338,367,732
Luis Pio D. Madlambayan			
Direct	6.73 %	168,181,363	
Indirect	0.00 %	0	168,181,363
Ma. Leah D. Madlambayan			
Direct	6.73 %	168,181,363	
Indirect	0.00 %	0	168,181,363
Joselito D. Madlambayan			
Direct	6.73 %	168,181,363	
Indirect	- %	0	168,181,363
Angelico T. Salud (Independent Director)			
Direct	- %	0	
Indirect (Thru PCD Nominee Corporation)	0.00 %	1	1
Jose Ferdinand M. Rojas II (Independent Director)			
Direct	- %	0	
Indirect (Thru PCD Nominee Corporation)	0.00 %	1,000	1,000
Subtotal	40.53 %		1,013,135,183
 Officers:			
Maria Rachel D. Madlambayan (President)		Please see above.	
Ma. Leah D. Madlambayan (VP Sales & Mktg)		Please see above.	
Maria Agnes M. Siapno (CFO / Controller)			
Direct	6.73 %	168,181,364	
Indirect	0.00 %	0	168,181,364
Gloria Judith D. Madlambayan (Treasurer)			
Direct	6.73 %	168,181,363	
Indirect	0.00 %	0	168,181,363
Noemi D. Madlambayan (VP Procurement & Warehouse / Asst. Corporate Secretary)			
Direct	6.73 %	168,181,363	
Indirect	0.00 %	0	168,181,363
Lyra Gracia Y. Lipae-Fabella (Corporate Secretary)			
Direct	0.00 %	0	
Indirect	0.00 %	0	0.00
Francis Miguel R. Madlambayan (Head of Corporate Planning and Investor Relations)			
Direct	0.00 %	0	
Indirect	0.00 %	0	0.00
Noemi V. Aniban (Compliance Officer)			
Direct	0.00 %	0	
Indirect	0.00 %	0	0.00
Subtotal	20.18 %		504,544,090

HAUS TALK, INC.
Computation of Public Ownership as of March 31, 2025

	% to Total Outstanding Shares	Number of Shares	Total
Principal/Substantial Stockholders:			
Rufino Albert D. Madlambayan			
Direct	6.73 %	168,181,363	
Indirect	0.00 %	0	168,181,363
Edward D. Madlambayan			
Direct	6.73 %	168,181,363	
Indirect	0.00 %	0	168,181,363
Subtotal	13.45 %	168,181,363	<u>336,362,726</u>

Affiliate

MHOLDINGS, INC.	PLEASE SEE ABOVE	
Direct	0.00 %	0
Indirect	6.73 %	168,186,369
Subtotal	6.73 %	168,186,369

TOTAL NON-PUBLIC SHARES	74.16 %	<u>1,854,041,999</u>
--------------------------------	----------------	-----------------------------

Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	25.84 %	<u>645,958,001</u>
---	----------------	---------------------------

PUBLIC OWNERSHIP PERCENTAGE
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public

$$\frac{645,958,001}{2,500,000,000} = 25.84\%$$